ST. CHARLES SINCE 1834	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY		Agenda Item number: 3a			
	Title:	Recommendation to Approve an Ordinance Amending Title 5 "Business License Regulations," Chapter 5.08 "Alcoholic Beverages," Section 5.08.090 "License – Classifications, Item 5 Paragraph E3" of the St. Charles Municipal Code				
	Presenter:	Chief Keegan				
Meeting: Planning	& Developm	nent Committee	Date: Noven	nber 14	, 2016	
Proposed Cost: \$		Budgeted Amo	ount: \$		Not Budgeted:	
Executive Summar	ry (if not bu	dgeted please explain):			
events. Similar to F days of events per y The Kane County F	Fox River Ha year and offe	ke to expand their currley Davidson. The For both consumption/reas 501c3 organization	Fair would like the etail wine and beer	ability sales.	to host up to twe	
_ :	per day). It	was stipulated in con n other city events and	versation and dialo			

Attachments (please list):

Ordinance

Recommendation/Suggested Action (briefly explain):

Recommendation to approve an Ordinance Amending Title 5 "Business License Regulations," Chapter 5.08 "Alcoholic Beverages," Section 5.08.090 "License – Classifications, Item 5 Paragraph E3" of the St. Charles Municipal Code.

City of St. Charles Ordinance No. 2016-M-

An Ordinance Amending Title 5 "Business License Regulations," Chapter 5.08 "Alcoholic Beverages," Section 5.08.090 "License – Classifications, Item 5 Paragraph E3" of the St. Charles Municipal Code

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. CHARLES, KANE AND DUPAGE COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION ONE: That Title 5 "Business License Regulations," Chapter 5.08 "Alcoholic Beverages," Section 5.08.090 "License – Classifications, Item 5 paragraph E3" of the St. Charles Municipal Code, be deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:

E-3. The Class E-3 license shall authorize the retail sale of beer and wine for consumption on the premises only and within the pre-designated area of the Kane County Fair Grounds. Class E-3 shall also authorize the retail sale of wine and/or beer in original packages only. The retail area and consumption areas must be pre-approved by the Chief of Police (with a site drawing) at the time of the liquor license application. Further, wine and beer tasting bars shall be permitted in accordance with St. Charles Municipal Code 5.08.260.

Class E-3 license shall be issued solely to the Kane County Fair for the conduct of the annual Kane County Fair and not more than twenty (20) days of events that the Local Liquor Control Commissioner and Chief of Police deem licensable per calendar year. Each of the events shall be subject to approval by the Chief of Police so as to avoid conflicts between other events and festivals occurring in the City. The Class E-3 license shall be valid only for the scheduled dates as outlined above and are subject to daily fees in accordance with St. Charles Municipal Code 5.08.100.

SECTION TWO: That after the adoption and approval hereof, this Ordinance shall (i) be printed or published in book or pamphlet form pursuant to the authority of the City Council, or (ii) within thirty (30) days after the adoption and approval hereof, be published in a newspaper published in and with a general circulation within the City of St. Charles.

SECTION THREE: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect ten (10) days from and after its passage by a vote of the majority of the corporate authorities now holding office, approval and publication in the manner provided by law.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this, 2016.	day of
PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois this	day of
, 2016.	

City Attorney

DATE:_____